Wheeling (13-11,9-7 MEC) -vs- Frostburg St. (15-9,10-7 MEC)

02/15/25 at Bobcat Arena, Frostburg, MD

Date: 02/15/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;‘%g:Pg"S 6 Wheeling 16] 11 9] 19| =5

Site: Bobcat Arena, Frostburg, MD Frostburg St. 13 16 18 14 61

Wheeling 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Wilson,Rachel * 30 6-7 0-0 6-8 4-6 10 3 1 1 0 1 18

11  Dalton,Kenzie i 40 6-14 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 5 12

31 Rattasepp,Kristel * 30 5-11 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 3 1 0 11

14  Sierra Lacosta,Emilia i 17 2-9 0-3 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 B 0 0 5

01 Henderson,Bryana * 35 1-8 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 3 3 0 0 3 3

03 Baker,Hillari 19 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2

08 Merriweather,Layla 10 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

32 Marvin,Kaylee 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 1 0 2

21  Fairman,Graci 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-67 2-24 7-10 14-22 36 19 8 14 2 12 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18% 1-8 12.50% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-4 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 4-18 22.22% 0-6 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75% 1-6 16.67% 4-4 100.00%

Total 23-67 34.3% 2-24 8.3% 7-10 70.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Frostburg St. 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Weakley,Emilee * 40 6-17 1-6 13-14 1-10 11 4 0 3 0 0 26

15  Spinelli,Julie =3 35 3-10 2-6 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 1 10

11 Smith,Taylor * 35 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 4 0 3 3

03 Shamdeen,Sarah =3 12 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3

20 Johnson,Jasmine * 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 5 2 7 0 0 2

23 Tate,Alanna 29 5-7 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 1 2 4 1 1 11

12 Middleton,Grace 20 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6

21  Hileman,Ayla 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Herndon,Harley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-48 3-15 18-21 4-28 32 13 10 22 1 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15% 0-2 0.00% 1-1 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15% 1-4 25.00% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71% 0-3 0.00% 8-9 88.89%

4th Quarter 3-8 37.50% 2-6  33.33% 6-7 85.71%

Total 20-48 41.7% 3-15 20.0% 18-21 85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheeling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Frostburg St.

09:47 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHAMDEEN,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE

09:14 MISS 3PTR by SHAMDEEN,SARAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(in the paint) 08:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:34 2-2

08:15 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JASMINE
07:41 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHAMDEEN,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:24 46 H2
ASSIST by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL --
07:13 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JASMINE
STEAL by DALTON,KENZIE 07:13
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,BRYANA(fastbreak) 07:06 7-6 V1
ASSIST by DALTON,KENZIE --
06:46 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,BRYANA --
MISS 3PTR by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL 06:23

o= REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(fastbreak)(in the
06:17 7-8 H1 paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 05:46
REBOUND OFF by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL --
MISS 3PTR by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TAYLOR
05:11 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JASMINE
05:07 SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA
SUB OUT by SIERRA LACOSTA, EMILI 05:07
SUB IN by FAIRMAN,GRACI 05:07
05:06 TURNOVER by SPINELLI,JULIE
STEAL by FAIRMAN,GRACI 05:06
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:02 9-8 V1
04:46 TURNOVER by SPINELLI,JULIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
MISS 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI 04:31
REBOUND OFF by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL ==
04:20 FOUL by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
04:20 SUB OUT by SHAMDEEN,SARAH
04:20 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JASMINE
GOOD FT by WILSON,RACHEL 04:20 10-8 V2
MISS FT by WILSON,RACHEL 04:20
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JASMINE
04:11 TURNOVER by SMITH,TAYLOR
STEAL by WILSON,RACHEL 04:11
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RACHEL(in the paint) 03:56 12-8 V4
ASSIST by FAIRMAN,GRACI o
03:31 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,BRYANA ==
GOOD LAYUP by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL(in the paint) 03:13 14-8 V6
02:57 MISS 3PTR by SPINELLI,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RACHEL --



GOOII)) JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL
SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

MISS JUMPER by FAIRMAN,GRACI(in the paint)

FOUL by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RACHEL

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,RACHEL

SUB IN by MARVIN,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

REBOUND OFF by FAIRMAN,GRACI
TURNOVER by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

VISITORS: Wheeling

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

49
43
43
43
35
03

16-8

16-10

16-12

16-13

V 8

V6

V4

V3

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JASMINE

GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

SUB OUT by SMITH, TAYLOR

SUB IN by MIDDLETON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,JASMINE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JASMINE

SUB IN by HILEMAN,AYLA

MISS LAYUP by SPINELLI,JULIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SPINELLI,JULIE
SUB IN by HERNDON,HARLEY

HOME TEAM: Frostburg St.

SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
SUB OUT by FAIRMAN,GRACI

SUB IN by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
SUB IN by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL

MISS LAYUP by MARVIN,KAYLEE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MARVIN,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE

MISS LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARVIN, KAYLEE

MISS TIPIN by MARVIN,KAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,BRYANA
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE

FOUL by MARVIN,KAYLEE
TURNOVER by MARVIN,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by MARVIN,KAYLEE
SUB IN by WILSON,RACHEL

10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:
09:

09:

09:

08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

00
00
00
00
39
12

04
04

04

04

36

21

17
15
15
15
15
15
15
03

16-15

Vi1

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
MISS LAYUP by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA
MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
TURNOVER by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

SUB OUT by HILEMAN,AYLA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JASMINE

TURNOVER by HERNDON,HARLEY



TURNOVER by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL 07:50

07:50 STEAL by TATE,ALANNA
FOUL by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL 07:42
07:42 16-16 GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(fastbreak)
07:42 MISS FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RACHEL --
TURNOVER by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 07:22
07:22 SUB OUT by HERNDON,HARLEY
07:22 SUB IN by SPINELLI,JULIE
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,BRYANA 07:22
SUB IN by BAKER,HILLARI 07:22
07:11 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JASMINE
STEAL by DALTON,KENZIE 07:11
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:58
= REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,GRACE
06:46 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JASMINE
06:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JASMINE
06:46 SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
06:23 MISS 3PTR by SPINELLI,JULIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

FOUL by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 06:19
SUB OUT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 06:19
SUB IN by FAIRMAN,GRACI 06:19

06:19 16-17 H1 GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
06:19 16-18 H2 GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

GOOD JUMPER by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL(in the paint) 06:00 18-18

05:45 MISS LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --

05:42 FOUL by TATE,ALANNA

05:42 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,GRACE

05:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint) 05:18 20-18 V2

05:02 MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RACHEL --

04:45 FOUL by JOHNSON,JASMINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JASMINE

04:45 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,GRACE
GOOD FT by WILSON,RACHEL 04:45 21-18 V3
MISS FT by WILSON,RACHEL 04:45

= REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

04:33 MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:24 21-20 V1 GOOD JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,HILLARI 04:10
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,HILLARI --
GOOD TIPIN by BAKER,HILLARI(in the paint) 04:06 23-20 V3

03:45 23-22 V1 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL(in the paint) 03:20
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RACHEL --
GOOD TIPIN by WILSON,RACHEL(in the paint) 03:17 25-22 V3

03:02 25-25 GOOD 3PTR by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

= ASSIST by MIDDLETON,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI 02:47

= REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
02:34 25-27 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYLOR
02:08 TURNOVER by TATE,ALANNA
STEAL by BAKER,HILLARI 02:08



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,RACHEL

SUB OUT by FAIRMAN,GRACI

SUB IN by HENDERSON,BRYANA

SUB IN by MARVIN,KAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL(in the paint)

STEAL by HENDERSON,BRYANA
FOUL by MARVIN,KAYLEE
TURNOVER by MARVIN,KAYLEE
SUB OUT by MARVIN,KAYLEE
SUB IN by WILSON,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,HILLARI

VISITORS: Wheeling

01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:51

01:39
01:39
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:03

00:43
00:17

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

25-29

27-29

H4

H2

SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA
SUB IN by HILEMAN,AYLA

REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
TURNOVER by SMITH,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Frostburg St.

SUB OUT by BAKER,HILLARI
SUB IN by SIERRA LACOSTA, EMILI
FOUL by WILSON,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RACHEL
TURNOVER by WILSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by SIERRA LACOSTA, EMILI(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

FOUL by WILSON,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,BRYANA

FOUL by WILSON,RACHEL

TURNOVER by SIERRA LACOSTA, EMILI

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI

FOUL by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL
SUB OUT by WILSON,RACHEL

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:25
09:06
08:55

27-30
27-31

29-31

29-33

H 3
H4

H2

H 4

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,GRACE
SUB OUT by HILEMAN,AYLA
SUB IN by SHAMDEEN,SARAH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JASMINE

GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

MISS JUMPER by SPINELLI,JULIE

MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JASMINE

FOUL by JOHNSON,JASMINE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JASMINE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JASMINE

SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)
STEAL by SHAMDEEN,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA



SUB IN by FAIRMAN,GRACI

FOUL by HENDERSON,BRYANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FAIRMAN,GRACI

FOUL TECH by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by DALTON,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL
FOUL by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
TURNOVER by SIERRA LACOSTA, EMILI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(in the paint)

FOUL by FAIRMAN,GRACI

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,BRYANA

STEAL by HENDERSON,BRYANA

GOOD LAYUP by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(fastbreak)(in the
0

paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,BRYANA

MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE

REBOUND OFF by DALTON,KENZIE

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,BRYANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIERRA LACOSTA, EMILI

MISS JUMPER by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL
TURNOVER by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL

REBOUND DEF by FAIRMAN,GRACI
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,BRYANA
REBOUND OFF by SIERRA LACOSTA, EMILI

MISS FT by SIERRA LACOSTA, EMILI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SIERRA LACOSTA, EMILI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by FAIRMAN,GRACI

SUB IN by BAKER,HILLARI

06:49
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:41
06:29
06:07

05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:35
05:35
05:35

05:19
05:19
05:05
05:05
04:43
04:31

04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:18

04:11
04:11

29-35

29-36

31-36

31-37
31-38

31-39

31-40
31-41

33-41

33-43

34-43

H6

H7

H5

H 6
H7

H8

H9
H 10

H8

H9

GOOD LAYUP by SHAMDEEN,SARAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SHAMDEEN,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

GOOD FT by SMITH,TAYLOR
MISS FT by SMITH,TAYLOR

FOUL by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
TURNOVER by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SHAMDEEN,SARAH

SUB IN by MIDDLETON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA
TURNOVER by TATE,ALANNA

GOOD LAYUP by SPINELLI,JULIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATE,ALANNA

BLOCK by TATE,ALANNA

REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,GRACE

STEAL by SPINELLI,JULIE
MISS JUMPER by SPINELLI,JULIE

FOUL by MIDDLETON,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB OUT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 02:18

SUB IN by MARVIN,KAYLEE 02:18
02:17 FOUL by SPINELLI,JULIE
02:17 TURNOVER by SPINELLI,JULIE
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,HILLARI 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
01:51 34-45 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,GRACE
-- ASSIST by SMITH,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,BRYANA 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,JULIE
01:30 TURNOVER by TATE,ALANNA
SUB OUT by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL 01:30
SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA 01:30
MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(in the paint) 01:07

== REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

GOOD LAYUP by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(fastbreak)(in the
01:00 34-47 H 13 paint)

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,BRYANA(in the paint) 00:32
REBOUND OFF by MARVIN,KAYLEE --
GOOD TIPIN by MARVIN,KAYLEE(in the paint) 00:28 36-47 H 11
00:04 MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheeling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Frostburg St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JASMINE
SUB OUT by MARVIN,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by WILSON,RACHEL 10:00
09:24 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JASMINE
STEAL by DALTON,KENZIE 09:24
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,HILLARI 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JASMINE
09:06 MISS 3PTR by SMITH, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,HILLARI --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,BRYANA(in the paint) 08:48

= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JASMINE
08:27 36-50 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SPINELLI,JULIE
= ASSIST by SMITH,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(in the paint) 07:54 38-50 H 12
ASSIST by HENDERSON,BRYANA =

07:37 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JASMINE
STEAL by DALTON,KENZIE 07:37
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE 07:29
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON, BRYANA -
GOOD JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE 07:17 40-50 H 10
07:00 TURNOVER by TATE,ALANNA
STEAL by HENDERSON,BRYANA 07:00
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
06:31 MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JASMINE
06:16 TURNOVER by SMITH, TAYLOR
STEAL by DALTON,KENZIE 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:11 42-50 H 8
FOUL by BAKER,HILLARI 05:48
05:48 42-51 H9 GOOD FT by TATE,ALANNA
05:48 MISS FT by TATE,ALANNA

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,BRYANA =
MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA 05:31



REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,RACHEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,HILLARI

STEAL by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
TURNOVER by DALTON,KENZIE

SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

SUB IN by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL

GOOII)) LAYUP by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DALTON,KENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,BRYANA

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,HILLARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RACHEL

GOOD FT by WILSON,RACHEL

GOOD FT by WILSON,RACHEL

FOUL by HENDERSON,BRYANA

MISS LAYUP by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL
ASSIST by HENDERSON,BRYANA
BLOCK by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RACHEL
TURNOVER by DALTON,KENZIE

FOUL by DALTON,KENZIE
FOUL by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL

SUB OUT by BAKER,HILLARI

05:26
05:10
05:10
05:10
04:42
04:42
04:41
04:14
04:14
04:07
04:07
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:53

03:50
03:35
03:35
03:22
03:08
02:59
02:52
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:45
02:40
02:40
02:24
02:18
02:18
02:03

01:56
01:53
01:53
01:51
01:15
01:15
00:49
00:49
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44

44-51 H7
44-54 H 10
46-54 H8
48-54 H6
49-54 H5
50-54 H4
50-56 H6
50-57 H7
53-57 H4

SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by SPINELLI,JULIE
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JASMINE
FOUL by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
TURNOVER by SMITH,TAYLOR

STEAL by SMITH,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JASMINE

FOUL by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
TURNOVER by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

MISS 3PTR by SPINELLI,JULIE

FOUL by SMITH,TAYLOR

FOUL by JOHNSON,JASMINE

SUB OUT by SPINELLI,JULIE
SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATE,ALANNA

GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JASMINE
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,GRACE

SUB IN by SPINELLI,JULIE

MISS 3PTR by SPINELLI,JULIE

SUB OUT by SPINELLI,JULIE
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by WEAKLEY,EMILEE(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JASMINE
SUB IN by SPINELLI,JULIE

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,GRACE
SUB IN by HILEMAN,AYLA



SUB IN by FAIRMAN,GRACI
FOUL by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILSON,RACHEL
GOOD FT by WILSON,RACHEL

FOUL by HENDERSON,BRYANA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,RACHEL

SUB IN by BAKER,HILLARI
TURNOVER by RATTASEPP,KRISTEL

00:44

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
19
19
19

00:07
00:07

53-58
53-59

54-59

55-59

55-60
55-61

H5
H6

H5

H4

H5
H6

SUB OUT by HILEMAN,AYLA
SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,GRACE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JASMINE
GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE
GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,EMILEE

FOUL by JOHNSON,JASMINE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JASMINE
SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SPINELLI,JULIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SPINELLI,JULIE(fastbreak)

STEAL by SMITH,TAYLOR



